
Springfield Public Schools 2025 Middle School Volleyball Schedule

Day Date Away Home Level Location Start Time

Monday 8/18/25 First Day of Practice  Updated 5/19/2025
Monday, September 8

Monday 9/8/25 Westport vs Buffalo 7th/8th at Buffalo 5:30 PM
Monday 9/8/25 Jarrett vs Lebanon 7th at Lebanon 5:30 PM

Monday 9/8/25 Lebanon vs Jarrett 8th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Monday 9/8/25 Pleasant View vs Carver 7th at Carver 5:30 PM

Monday 9/8/25 Carver vs Pleasant View 8th at Pleasant View 5:30 PM

Monday 9/8/25 Cherokee vs Webb City 7th/8th at Webb City 5:30 PM

Tuesday, September 9

Tuesday 9/9/25 Reed vs Bolivar 7th/8th at Bolivar 5:00 PM

Tuesday 9/9/25 Pershing vs Waynesville 7th/8th at Waynesville 5:30 PM

Wednesday, September 10

Wednesday 9/10/25 Pipkin vs Westport 7th at Westport 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/10/25 Westport vs Pipkin 8th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/10/25 Republic vs Cherokee 7th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/10/25 Cherokee vs Republic 8th at Republic 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/10/25 Webb City vs Hickory Hills 7th/8th at Hickory Hills 5:00 PM

Thursday, September 11

Thursday 9/11/25 Jarrett vs Pleasant View 7th at Pleasant View 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Pleasant View vs Jarrett 8th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Pipkin vs Forsyth 7th/8th at Forsyth 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Hickory Hills vs Neosho 7th/8th at Neosho 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Lebanon vs Carver 7th at Carver 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/11/25 Carver vs Lebanon 8th at Lebanon 5:30 PM

Friday, September 12

Friday 9/12/25 Jarrett vs Pershing 7th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Friday 9/12/25 Pershing vs Jarrett 8th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Friday 9/12/25 Reed vs Westport 7th at Westport 5:30 PM

Friday 9/12/25 Westport vs Reed 8th at Reed 5:30 PM

Monday, September 15

Monday 9/15/25 West Plains vs Pleasant View 7th/8th at Pleasant View 5:00 PM

Monday 9/15/25 Pipkin vs Carver 7th at Carver 5:30 PM

Monday 9/15/25 Carver vs Pipkin 8th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Monday 9/15/25 Waynesville vs Cherokee 7th/8th at Cherokee 5:00 PM

Monday 9/15/25 Lebanon vs Westport 7th/8th at Westport 5:00 PM

Tuesday, September 16

Tuesday 9/16/25 Pipkin vs Lebanon 7th/8th at Lebanon 5:30 PM

Tuesday 9/16/25 Jarrett vs Neosho 7th/8th at Neosho 5:30 PM

Wednesday, September 17

Wednesday 9/17/25 Cherokee vs Ozark 7th at Ozark 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/17/25 Ozark vs Cherokee 8th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/17/25 Hickory Hills vs Pershing 7th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/17/25 Pershing vs Hickory Hills 8th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/17/25 Pleasant View vs Reed 7th at Reed 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/17/25 Reed vs Pleasant View 8th at Pleasant View 5:30 PM
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Thursday, September 18

Thursday 9/18/25 Reed vs Logan Rogersville 7th/8th at Rogersville 5:00 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Bolivar vs Pleasant View 7th/8th at Pleasant View 5:00 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Lighthouse Christian vs Pershing 7th/8th at Pershing 5:00 PM

Thursday 9/18/25 Westport vs Camdenton 7th/8th at Camdenton 5:30 PM

Friday, September 19

Friday 9/19/25 Jarrett vs Pipkin 7th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Friday 9/19/25 Pipkin vs Jarrett 8th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Friday 9/19/25 Ozark vs Hickory Hills 7th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Friday 9/19/25 Hickory Hills vs Ozark 8th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Monday, September 22

Monday 9/22/25 Pershing vs Willard 7th at Willard 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Willard vs Pershing 8th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Jarrett vs Waynesville 7th/8th at Waynesville 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Lebanon vs Hickory Hills 7th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Hickory Hills vs Lebanon 8th at Lebanon 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Rogersville vs Pleasant View 7th/8th at Pleasant View 5:00 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Westport vs Forsyth 7th/8th at Forsyth 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Carver vs Camdenton 7th/8th at Camdenton 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Cherokee vs Nixa 7th at Nixa 5:30 PM

Monday 9/22/25 Nixa vs Cherokee 8th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Tuesday, September 23

Tuesday 9/23/25 Neosho vs Carver 7th/8th at Carver 5:00 PM

Wednesday, September 24

Wednesday 9/24/25 Branson vs Reed 7th/8th at Reed 5:00 PM

Wednesday 9/24/25 Pleasant View vs Carl Junction 7th/8th at Carl Junction 5:00 PM

Wednesday 9/24/25 Hickory HIlls vs Republic 7th at Republic 5:30 PM

Wednesday 9/24/25 Republic vs Hickory Hills 8th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Thursday, September 25

Thursday 9/25/25 Reed vs Marshfield 7th/8th at Marshfield 5:00 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Cherokee vs Jarrett 7th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Jarrett vs Cherokee 8th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Pershing vs Pipkin 7th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Pipkin vs Pershing 8th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Thursday 9/25/25 Carver vs Webb City 7th/8th at Webb City 5:30 PM

Saturday, September 27

Saturday 9/27/25 Volleyfest - All SPS Middle Schools 7th at Allison Sportstown 8:00 AM

Saturday 9/27/25 Volleyfest - All SPS Middle Schools 8th at Allison Sportstown 8:00 AM
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Monday, September 29

Monday 9/29/25 Carver vs Jarrett 7th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Jarrett vs Carver 8th at Carver 5:30 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Westport vs Pleasant View 7th at Pleasant View 5:30 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Pleasant View vs Westport 8th at Westport 5:30 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Waynesville vs Pipkin 7th/8th at Pipkin 5:00 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Pershing vs Lebanon 7th at Lebanon 5:30 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Lebanon vs Pershing 8th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Monday 9/29/25 Cassville vs Reed 7th/8th at Reed 5:00 PM

Wednesday, October 1

Wednesday 10/1/25 Carver vs Hickory Hills 7th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/1/25 Hickory Hills vs Carver 8th at Carver 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/1/25 Carl Junction vs Reed 7th/8th at Reed 5:00 PM

Wednesday 10/1/25 Pleasant View vs Pipkin 7th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/1/25 Pipkin vs Pleasant view 8th at Pleasant View 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/1/25 Strafford vs Cherokee 7th/8th at Cherokee 5:00 PM

Thursday, October 2

Thursday 10/2/25 Cherokee vs Pershing 7th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Thursday 10/2/25 Pershing vs Cherokee 8th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Friday, October 3

Friday 10/3/25 Jarrett vs Reed 7th at Reed 5:30 PM

Friday 10/3/25 Reed vs Jarrett 8th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Friday 10/3/25 Hickory Hills vs Westport 7th at Westport 5:30 PM

Friday 10/3/25 Westport vs Hickory Hills 8th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Monday, October 6

Monday 10/6/25 Marshfield vs Pleasant View 7th/8th at Pleasant View 5:00 PM

Monday 10/6/25 Cherokee vs Hickory Hills 7th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Monday 10/6/25 Hickory Hills vs Cherokee 8th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Monday 10/6/25 Pershing vs Carver 7th at Carver 5:30 PM

Monday 10/6/25 Carver vs Pershing 8th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Tuesday, October 7

Tuesday 10/7/25 Branson vs Pleasant View 7th/8th at Pleasant View 5:00 PM

Tuesday 10/7/25 Reed vs West Plains 7th/8th at West Plains 5:00 PM

Wednesday, October 8

Wednesday 10/8/25 Nixa vs Pershing 7th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Pershing vs Nixa 8th at Nixa 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Pipkin vs Hickory Hills 7th at Hickory Hills 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Hickory Hills vs Pipkin 8th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Carver vs Cherokee 7th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Cherokee vs Carver 8th at Carver 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Westport vs Jarrett 7th at Jarrett 5:30 PM

Wednesday 10/8/25 Jarrett vs Westport 8th at Westport 5:30 PM
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Saturday, October 11

Saturday 10/11/25 SPS VB Tournament - Carver, Cherokee, Hickory 
Hills, Jarrett, Pershing, Pipkin, Westport

7th at TBD 8:30 AM

Saturday 10/11/25 SPS VB Tournament - Carver, Cherokee, Hickory 
Hills, Jarrett, Pershing, Pipkin, Westport

8th at TBD 1:00 PM

Saturday 10/11/25 OMC Tournament - Reed / Pleasant View 7th at Marshfield 8:00 AM

Saturday 10/11/25 OMC Tournament - Reed / Pleasant View 8th at Branson 8:00 AM

Monday, October 13

Monday 10/13/25 Westport vs Pipkin 7th at Pipkin 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Pipkin vs Westport 8th at Westport 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Republic vs Pershing 7th at Pershing 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Pershing vs Republic 8th at Republic 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Camdenton vs Jarrett 7th/8th at Jarrett 5:00 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Hickory Hills vs Waynesville 7th/8th at Waynesville 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Willard vs Carver 7th at Carver 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Carver vs Willard 8th at Willard 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Lebanon vs Cherokee 7th at Cherokee 5:30 PM

Monday 10/13/25 Cherokee vs Lebanon 8th at Lebanon 5:30 PM


